
Draft 16 – 12 February 2016 

Metropolitan East School Sport Combined Regional / State Calendar – 2016 
Sport Age Level Regional Date Venue Host Region Venue Start Date Finish Date Nat Date 

Aust Football 

10 – 12yrs Boys Thurs 21 April Wynnum AFL Wide Bay Hervey Bay Thurs 09 June  Sun 12 June  July 

13 – 15yrs Boys Thurs 10 March Wynnum AFL Met North Everton Wolves JAFC Thurs 26 May Sun 29 May July 

13 – 16yrs Girls Thurs 14 March Wynnum AFL Capricornia Mackay Thurs 19 May Sun 22 May  

Baseball 
12 – 14yrs Thurs 03 March Redlands Baseball  Peninsula Trinity Beach Baseball Thurs 16 June Sun 19 June 03 – 07 Oct 

15 – 18yrs  Tues 16 Feb Redlands Baseball  Peninsula Trinity Beach Baseball Thurs 14 April Sun 17 April May 

Basketball 

10 – 12yrs : B & G Wed 23 March Hibiscus Sports Complex Capricornia Mackay Thurs 02 June Sun 05 June Aug 

13 – 15yrs : B & G Tues 24 May Hibiscus Sports Complex Sth Coast Runaway Bay SC Thurs 04 August Sun 07 August  

16 – 18yrs : B & G Thurs 17 March Hibiscus Sports Complex Northern  Townsville Thurs 12 May Sun 15 May Aug 

Cricket 

10 – 12yrs : Boys 05 & 06 Sept Thornlands Sun Coast Maroochydore/Caloundra Sun 06 Nov Thurs 10 Nov Jan 2017 

10 – 12yrs : Girls Mon 22 Aug MacGregor Wide Bay Bundaberg Sun 30 Oct Wed 02 Nov Jan 2017 

13 – 14yrs : Boys 
13 March (trial 1) 
07 Oct (full day) 

Churchie Northern Charters Towers Sun 27 Nov  Thurs 01 Dec  
20 – 28 Feb 

2017 

13 – 15yrs : Girls Tues 16 August Moreton Bay College Met North Brisbane Grammar Fields Sun 23 Oct Tue 25 Oct  

15 – 19yrs : Boys 

26 & 28 Oct 2015 
(trial 1& 2)  

 06 Nov 2015 
(full day) 

John Paul College Northern Charters Towers Fri 04 March Sun 06 March 19 – 22 Sept 

Cross Country 
10 – 12yrs : B & G Tues 17 May John Paul College Wide Bay Maryborough Sun 17 July Mon 18 July 19 – 22 Aug 

13 – 19yrs : B & G  Tues 17 May John Paul College Wide Bay Maryborough Sun 17 July Mon 18 July 19 – 22 Aug 

Football 

10 – 12yrs : B & G 18 & 19 April Loganholme FC Darling Downs Stanthorpe Thurs 09 June Sat 12 June 21 – 26 Aug 

13 – 15yrs : B & G Tues 24 May Redlands United FC Sun Coast Maroochydore Thurs 21 July Sun 24 July 17 – 25 Sept 

16 – 19yrs : B & G Thurs 10 March Redlands United FC Northern Brolga Pk, Townsville Thurs 26 May Sun 29 May  20 – 26 Aug 

Golf 10 – 19yrs : B & G Thurs 19 May  Wynnum Golf Club Capricornia Yeppoon Sun 17 July  Wed 20 July  Nov / Aug 

Hockey 

10 – 12yrs : B & G Thurs 28 April State Hockey Centre Sun Coast Buderim Thurs 16 June  Sun 19 June  31 Jul – 05 Aug 

13 – 19yrs : Girls Thurs 10 March State Hockey Centre Met East State Hockey Centre Thurs 26 May Sun 29 May Sept 

13 – 19yrs : Boys  Thurs 17 March Easts Hockey Centre Met West Ipswich Hockey Centre Thurs 19 May  Sun 22 May  Sept 

 Netball 

12yrs Mon 21 March Hibiscus Sports Complex Met East Hibiscus Sports Complex Sat 18 June  Tues 21 June  Aug 

13 – 15yrs Thurs 10 March Hibiscus Sports Complex Peninsula Cairns Thurs 19 May Sun 22 May 30 July – 05 Aug 

16 – 19yrs Thurs 10 March Hibiscus Sports Complex Peninsula Cairns Thurs 19 May Sun 22 May Aug Exch 

Rugby League 

12yrs 26 & 27 April East Carina JRLFC Sth Coast Runaway Bay Thurs 23 June Tues 28 June Aug 

14 – 15yrs  Thurs 10 March Kitchener Park Nth West Longreach Thurs 05 May  Sun 08 May  June 

16 – 18yrs Thurs 10 March Kitchener Park Sth Coast Pizzy Pk, Miami Thurs 19 May Sun 22 May  July 

 
Nominations Due: Combined Primary & Secondary Swimming: 19 February 2016 Combined Cross Country: 06 May 2016    Combined Track & Field: 19 August 2016 

 



Draft 16 – 12 February 2016 

Metropolitan East School Sport Combined Regional / State Calendar – 2016 
Sport Age Level Regional Date Venue Host Region Venue Start Date Finish Date Nat Date 

Rugby Union 

10 – 12yrs 07 & 08 June Sunnybank RU Darling Downs Goondiwindi Thur 4 August Sun 7 August  

14 – 15yrs Tues 24 May Sunnybank RU Met West Ipswich Rangers Thurs 28 July Sun 31 July  

17 – 18yrs Thurs 03 March Sunnybank RU Met East Sunnybank RU Thurs 05 May Sun 08 May  

Softball 

10 – 12yrs : Girls Fri 10 June Redlands Softball  Sth Coast Meakin Pk, Logan Thurs 25 August Sun 28 August Nov 

10 – 12yrs : Boys Fri 10 June Redlands Softball  Sun Coast Noosa Fri 09 Sept Sun 11 Sept Nov 

13 – 19yrs : Girls Thurs 11 Feb Redlands Softball  Met West Ipswich Softball Thurs 17 March Sun 20 March May 

13 – 19yrs : Boys Sat 13 Feb Redlands Softball Met East Redlands Softball Fri 11 March Sun 13 March May 

Surfing 13 – 18yrs : B & G Fri 18 March Point Lookout Comm/Met East North Stradbroke Island Thurs 28 July Sun 31 July Nov 

Swimming 
10 – 12yrs : B & G Tues 01 March Brisbane Aquatic Centre Comm/DD Brisbane Aquatic Centre Sun 20 March Tues 22 March 15 – 23 July 

13 – 19yrs : B & G Tues 01 March Brisbane Aquatic Centre Committee Brisbane Aquatic Centre Thurs 17 March Sat  19 March 15 – 23 Sept 

Tennis 
10 – 12yrs : B & G Thurs 02 June Griffith Uni Met West Tennyson Thurs 04 August Sun 7 August Oct 

13 – 19yrs : B & G Tues 16 Feb Griffith Uni Capricornia Rockhampton Thurs 10 March Sun 13 March May 

Touch 

10 – 12yrs : Boys Thurs 02 June Redlands Sth West Roma Thurs 18 August Sun 21 August 23 – 28 Oct 

10 – 12yrs : Girls Thurs 02 June Redlands Sth West Roma Thurs 18 August Sun 21 August 23 – 28 Oct 

13 – 15yrs : B & G Fri 22 April Whites Hill Sth Coast Owen Pk, Southport Thurs 28 July Sun 31 July 23 – 28 Oct 

16 – 19yrs : B & G Fri 22 April Whites Hill Darling Downs Toowoomba Thurs 02 Jun Sun 5 June Sept 

Track & Field 
10 – 12yrs : B & G 1 & 2 Sept QSAC, Nathan Committee QSAC, Nathan Tues 18 Oct Wed 19 Oct 25 – 29 Nov 

13 – 19yrs : B & G 1 & 2 Sept QSAC, Nathan Committee QSAC, Nathan Thurs 20 Oct Sun 23 Oct  

Triathlon 
11 – 12yrs Aquathlon 
13 – 19yrs : B & G 

08 Nov 2015 
for 2016 team 

Kawana Waters Committee Hervey Bay Thurs 18 Feb Sat 20 Feb 18 – 21 April 

Volleyball 
13 – 15yrs : B & G Thurs 03 March Hibiscus Sports Complex Met North Boondall Thurs 5 May Sun 8 May Aug 

16 – 19yrs : B & G Thurs 03 March Hibiscus Sports Complex Wide Bay Hervey Bay Thurs 12 May Sun 15 May Sept 

Water Polo 13 – 17yrs : B & G Fri 30 Oct 2015 Musgrave Park Pool Darling Downs Toowoomba Thurs 10 March Sun 13 March June 

Invitational Events 

Netball 10 – 11yrs Mon 21 March Hibiscus Sports Complex Sun Coast Caloundra TBC TBC  

Rugby League 10 – 11yrs 26 – 27 April East Carina JRLFC Sun Coast Maroochydore Mon 4 July Fri 8 July  

 
Nominations Due: Combined Primary & Secondary Swimming: 19 February 2016 Combined Cross Country: 6 May 2016     Combined Track & Field: 19 August 2016 


